
Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - Concrete Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

NES Corp.1
18031 Claridon Troy Road

Phone number: (440) 346-4309
Hiram, OH 44234

Page 1July 20, 2020



Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - Concrete Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

NES Corp. $55,929.001.

July 20, 2020 Page 1



Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - Concrete Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

1. 10.00 SY OF (202) PAVEMENT REMOVED
$30.00$0.00$30.00NES Corp. $300.00

2. 86.00 SY OF (202) PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT
$25.00$0.00$25.00NES Corp. $2,150.00

3. 405.00 SF OF (202) WALK REMOVED
$4.00$0.00$4.00NES Corp. $1,620.00

4. 43.00 FT OF (202) CURB REMOVED
$12.00$0.00$12.00NES Corp. $516.00

5. 15.00 FT OF (202) PIPE REMOVED, 24 INCH AND UNDER
$6.00$0.00$6.00NES Corp. $90.00

6. 1.00 EACH OF (202) SPECIAL - PARKING BLOCK REMOVED AND RESET
$50.00$0.00$50.00NES Corp. $50.00

7. 1.00 EACH OF (202) CATCH BASIN REMOVED
$375.00$0.00$375.00NES Corp. $375.00

8. 60.00 CY OF (204) EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE
$30.00$0.00$30.00NES Corp. $1,800.00

9. 235.00 FT OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING
$3.00$0.00$3.00NES Corp. $705.00

10. 79.00 CY OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE
$80.00$40.00$40.00NES Corp. $6,320.00

11. 151.00 SY OF (451) 10 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN
$85.00$45.00$40.00NES Corp. $12,835.00

Page 1July 20, 2020



Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - Concrete Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

12. 155.00 SF OF (608) 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK
$8.00$4.00$4.00NES Corp. $1,240.00

13. 144.00 SF OF (608) CURB RAMP
$11.00$6.00$5.00NES Corp. $1,584.00

14. 90.00 FT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 2-A
$9.00$4.00$5.00NES Corp. $810.00

15. 1.00 EACH OF (611) INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE
$850.00$50.00$800.00NES Corp. $850.00

16. 1.00 EACH OF (611) INLET FRAME AND GRATE
$800.00$100.00$700.00NES Corp. $800.00

17. 1.00 LS OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC
$8,000.00$0.00$8,000.00NES Corp. $8,000.00

18. 1.00 LS OF (623) CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING
$1,000.00$0.00$1,000.00NES Corp. $1,000.00

19. 1.00 LS OF (624) MOBILIZATION AND DE-MOBILIZATION
$8,000.00$0.00$8,000.00NES Corp. $8,000.00

20. 36.00 FT OF (630) GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST, AS PER PLAN
$30.00$10.00$20.00NES Corp. $1,080.00

21. 1.00 EACH OF (630) SIGN, FLAT SHEET, WITH MOUNTING POST
$200.00$100.00$100.00NES Corp. $200.00

22. 2.00 EACH OF (630) REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION
$100.00$0.00$100.00NES Corp. $200.00

Page 2July 20, 2020



Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - Concrete Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

23. 2.00 EACH OF (630) REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL
$75.00$0.00$75.00NES Corp. $150.00

24. 1.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE
$500.00$100.00$400.00NES Corp. $500.00

25. 0.10 MILE OF (642) EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1
$3,000.00$1,500.00$1,500.00NES Corp. $300.00

26. 0.10 MILE OF (642) CENTER LINE, TYPE 1
$3,000.00$1,500.00$1,500.00NES Corp. $300.00

27. 29.00 FT OF (642) STOP LINE, TYPE 1
$6.00$3.00$3.00NES Corp. $174.00

28. 126.00 FT OF (642) CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1
$5.00$2.00$3.00NES Corp. $630.00

29. 394.00 SF OF (642) ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1
$3.00$1.00$2.00NES Corp. $1,182.00

30. 109.00 FT OF (642) PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1
$2.00$1.00$1.00NES Corp. $218.00

31. 1.00 EACH OF (642) HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1
$200.00$100.00$100.00NES Corp. $200.00

32. 24.00 CY OF (651) TOPSOIL STOCKPILED
$20.00$0.00$20.00NES Corp. $480.00

33. 24.00 CY OF (652) PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL
$20.00$0.00$20.00NES Corp. $480.00

Page 3July 20, 2020



Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - Concrete Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

34. 90.00 SY OF (659) SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1
$6.00$1.00$5.00NES Corp. $540.00

35. 1.00 EACH OF (690) SPECIAL - CONCRETE PARKING BLOCK
$250.00$150.00$100.00NES Corp. $250.00

Page 4July 20, 2020



Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract B - Asphalt Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

NES Corp.1
18031 Claridon Troy Road

Phone number: (440) 346-4309
Hiram, OH 44234

Page 1July 20, 2020



Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract B - Asphalt Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

NES Corp. $52,924.00 $57,999.001.

July 20, 2020 Page 1



Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract B - Asphalt Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

1. 10.00 SY OF (202) PAVEMENT REMOVED
$30.00$0.00$30.00NES Corp. $300.00

2. 86.00 SY OF (202) PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT
$25.00$0.00$25.00NES Corp. $2,150.00

3. 405.00 SF OF (202) WALK REMOVED
$4.00$0.00$4.00NES Corp. $1,620.00

4. 43.00 FT OF (202) CURB REMOVED
$12.00$0.00$12.00NES Corp. $516.00

5. 15.00 FT OF (202) PIPE REMOVED, 24 INCH AND UNDER
$6.00$0.00$6.00NES Corp. $90.00

6. 1.00 EACH OF (202) SPECIAL - PARKING BLOCK REMOVED AND RESET
$50.00$0.00$50.00NES Corp. $50.00

7. 1.00 EACH OF (202) CATCH BASIN REMOVED
$375.00$0.00$375.00NES Corp. $375.00

8. 75.00 CY OF (204) EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE
$30.00$0.00$30.00NES Corp. $2,250.00

9. 235.00 FT OF (255) FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING
$3.00$0.00$3.00NES Corp. $705.00

10. 17.00 CY OF (301) ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22
$200.00$100.00$100.00NES Corp. $3,400.00

11. 98.00 CY OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE
$85.00$45.00$40.00NES Corp. $8,330.00

Page 1July 20, 2020



Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract B - Asphalt Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

12. 15.00 GAL OF (407) TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE
$14.00$12.00$2.00NES Corp. $210.00

13. 8.00 CY OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22
$200.00$100.00$100.00NES Corp. $1,600.00

14. 6.00 CY OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22
$300.00$200.00$100.00NES Corp. $1,800.00

15. 155.00 SF OF (608) 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK
$8.00$4.00$4.00NES Corp. $1,240.00

16. 144.00 SF OF (608) CURB RAMP
$11.00$6.00$5.00NES Corp. $1,584.00

17. 90.00 FT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 6
$9.00$4.00$5.00NES Corp. $810.00

18. 1.00 EACH OF (611) INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE
$900.00$800.00$100.00NES Corp. $900.00

19. 1.00 EACH OF (611) INLET FRAME AND GRATE
$800.00$700.00$100.00NES Corp. $800.00

20. 1.00 LS OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC
$8,000.00$0.00$8,000.00NES Corp. $8,000.00

21. 1.00 LS OF (623) CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING
$1,000.00$0.00$1,000.00NES Corp. $1,000.00

22. 1.00 LS OF (624) MOBILIZATION AND DE-MOBILIZATION
$8,000.00$0.00$8,000.00NES Corp. $8,000.00

Page 2July 20, 2020



Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract B - Asphalt Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

23. 36.00 FT OF (630) GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST, AS PER PLAN
$30.00$20.00$10.00NES Corp. $1,080.00

24. 1.00 EACH OF (630) SIGN, FLAT SHEET, WITH MOUNTING POST
$200.00$100.00$100.00NES Corp. $200.00

25. 2.00 EACH OF (630) REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION
$200.00$100.00$100.00NES Corp. $400.00

26. 2.00 EACH OF (630) REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL
$150.00$0.00$150.00NES Corp. $300.00

27. 1.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE
$550.00$150.00$400.00NES Corp. $550.00

28. 0.10 MILE OF (642) EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1
$3,000.00$1,500.00$1,500.00NES Corp. $300.00

29. 0.10 MILE OF (642) CENTER LINE, TYPE 1
$3,000.00$1,500.00$1,500.00NES Corp. $300.00

30. 29.00 FT OF (642) STOP LINE, TYPE 1
$6.00$3.00$3.00NES Corp. $174.00

31. 126.00 FT OF (642) CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1
$5.00$2.00$3.00NES Corp. $630.00

32. 394.00 SF OF (642) ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1
$3.00$1.00$2.00NES Corp. $1,182.00

33. 109.00 FT OF (642) PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1
$2.00$1.00$1.00NES Corp. $218.00

Page 3July 20, 2020



Orchard Street Intersection Widening
Village of Mantua

Bid Opening Date: July 17, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract B - Asphalt Pavement - Bid
Project No. 191113

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Informal
Line Item

Total

Calculated
Line Item

Total

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price
Calculated
Unit PriceMaterialLaborBidders

34. 1.00 EACH OF (642) HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1
$200.00$100.00$100.00NES Corp. $200.00

35. 24.00 CY OF (651) TOPSOIL STOCKPILED
$30.00$0.00$30.00NES Corp. $720.00

36. 24.00 CY OF (652) PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL
$10.00$0.00$10.00NES Corp. $240.00

37. 90.00 SY OF (659) SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1
$5.00$2.00$3.00NES Corp. $450.00

38. 1.00 EACH OF (690) SPECIAL - CONCRETE PARKING BLOCK
$250.00$150.00$100.00NES Corp. $250.00

Page 4July 20, 2020


